	Lakeshore Chapter - Calendar of Events for 2nd half of 2021
Meetings will take place regardless of weather.

Check with the "Contact Person" to confirm hike and work day status.

	

	Day / Date / Time
	Event Description
	Contact Information 

	Saturday, July 10, 2021 9a.m 3.7 miles
	Hike Harbor Park to Bruemmer Park  Kewaunee Note the change in start and end locations from earlier Event Calendars.
	Becky Whitmore

920-795-4716 

rewhitmore@gmail.com
Mack Whitmore

mack.whitmore@gmail.com

	July 28-August 1

IATA Reconnect Event


	Valley View and Cross Plains Segment Dane County

50 or more volunteers
	For more information: iceagetrail.org/reconnect-events

	Friday, August ,? 2021

9:00 am - 3:00 pm
	Staff Booth Community Care Day
Central Park Two Rivers 

Lisa Kuehn: 920-793-5532
	Kathy Claude

920-254-1902

Kclaude0818@gmail.com

	Saturday, August 14, 2021
9 a.m.  2.8 miles round trip
	Hike East Twin River
Park at Hillview parking lot
	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843
brberres@hotmail.com

	August 25-29 

IATA Reconnect Event
	Ringle Segment

Marathon County

50 or more volunteers
	For more information: iceagetrail.org/reconnect-events

	September 15-19

IATA Reconnect Event
	Waterville Segment, 

Waukesha County

50 or more volunteers
	For more information: iceagetrail.org/reconnect-events

	Saturday, September 25,2021

9 am
	 Hike Point Beach State Forest Park in Lot west of park entrance on  County O
	John Elliott

715-299-0006

Johnelliott009@yahoo.com

	October 6-10

IATA Reconnect Event
	Ringle Segment

Marathon County

50 or more volunteers
	For more information: iceagetrail.org/reconnect-events

	Saturday, October 16, 2021 

9 a.m. 
	 Hike Schuette Park Manitowoc Park at lower Schuette parking lot
	Kathy Claude

920-254-1902

Kclaude0818@gmail.com

	Saturday, November 20, 2021

6 p.m. 2.8 miles round trip
	 Hike - Full Moon 

Point Beach -Park on Viceroy Road
	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843

brberres@hotmail.com

	December 4, 2021
9 am
	Chapter Planning Meeting

Cheryl's House
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061 

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

	January 2022 TBD
	Lakeshore Chapter Annual Meeting (Location?)
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com


	Chapter Contact Information

	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843
brberres@hotmail.com
	Kathy Claude

920-254-1902
Kclaude0818@gmail.com
	John Elliott

715-299-0006

johnelliott009@yahoo.com

	Dave Gramling

920-901-7746

djgramling@gmail.com
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061 

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com
	Myron Hafele

920-226-9204

mmhafele@gmail.com 

	Donald DeBruyn
Ddebruyn80@gmail.com
	Marty Gregory
920-304-6752

mtgregory1@bellsouth.net

	Mack Whitmore
920-464-0354

mack.whitmore@gmail.com


	Jim Powers

262-388-5143

JPowers29@wi.rr.com
	Ken Schoenike

920-766-2306
schoenikekb@gmail.com
	Rebecca Whitmore

920-795-4716

rewhitmore@gmail.com

	Linda & Mark Glasser

414-315-3330

Markglasser13@gmail.com
	Kevin Quinn

quinnkj@hotmail.com
	


